- 1 HJR82
- 2 149224-2
- 3 By Representative Newton (C)
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 21-FEB-13

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

NAMING A PORTION OF HIGHWAY 331 THE FLYING SQUADRON

VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY.

2.1

WHEREAS, in honor of their commitment to the citizens of Alabama and the United States, it is fitting to name a portion of Highway 331 in memory of the noble young men from Highland Home who served in the Flying Squadron in World War II; and

WHEREAS, Highland Home School, which is located on Highway 331, adopted the Flying Squadron as their own mascot to honor these young men and has indicated that honor near the school; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to name that portion of Highway 331 extending from one-half mile north of Highland Home School to one-half mile south of Highland Home School in honor of those noble young men who served their country and brought honor to their community as the Flying Squadron Veterans Memorial Highway; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in honor of this selfless dedication and service to the citizens of Alabama and the United States, we declare the portion indicated above of Highway 331 as the Flying Squadron Veterans Memorial Highway.

## HJR82

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That we request the
2	appropriate officials to erect and maintain signs so
3	designating this highway as the Flying Squadron Veterans
4	Memorial Highway.

1				
2				
3	<u> </u>			
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives	
5				
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives		
8	I hereby certify that the within $Act$ originated in and was adopted by the House 26-FEB-13.			
10 11		Jeff Woodard		
12		Clerk		
13				
1 /				
14				
15	0	00 May 10	7) _1 _ 1	
16	Senate	02-MAY-13	Adopted	

17